\./ USTFCCCA NCAA Division Il Event Report Used for National Team Rankings

“= 2011 Indoor Track & Field, Week #7 as of 312/2011 3:08:39 PM

i

S, TRACK
= {ROAS (I
AT A

60m Dash
NatlRk Jailete st [ Teampts] | o01iNCAAGest ] meet
1 Kimour BRUCE SR Lincoln (Mo.) 24.30 “ 6.65 2/25/11 MIAA Conference Championships 1
2 Dwain BRYDEN SR Lincoln (Mo.) 21.07 “ 6.70 2/25/11 MIAA Conference Championships
3 Desmond JACKSON SR Abilene Christian 18.34 “ 6.73 1/21/11 Texas Tech Red Raider Open 3
3 Ravel GREY SO  Lincoln (Mo.) 18.34 “ 6.73 12/10/10 lowa State Holiday Preview 2
5 Josh SCHULER SR Emporia State 13.14 P 6.78 12/11/10 KSU All-Comers 7
6 Mikio BAIN JR  Grand Canyon 10.90 P 6.79 1/21/11 New Mexico Cherry & Silver Invitati
6 Derek BREDY SO  MSU Moorhead 10.90 P 6.79 2/11/11 St. Thomas Show Case
6 Derwin HALL JR  Emporia State 10.90 P 6.79 2/25/11 MIAA Conference Championships
6 Mandela CLIFFORD SR Lincoln (Mo.) 1090 P 6.79 1/28/11 Indiana University Relays
6 RJ ANDERSON JR  Concord 10.90 P 6.79 1/21/11 Marietta College Open #2
6 Jamaree GORDON SR Kentucky State 1090 P 6.79 1/22/11 Wabash Little Giant Invitational 4
12 Ramon GITTENS SR Saint Augustine's 369 P 6.80 1/8/11 George Mason University Father Dia
12 Gavin TERRELONGE JR  Lincoln (Mo.) 369 P 6.80 12/10/10 lowa State Holiday Preview 5
200m Dash
L] T T T | e et
1 Evan WHITE UMass Lowell 23.62 “ 21.09 2/25/11 NEICAAA Indoor Track & Field Cham 6
2 Desmond JACKSON SR Abilene Christian 20.48 “ 21.26 2/18/11 2011 Nebraska Tune-Up 3
3 Ramon GITTENS SR Saint Augustine's 17.88 “ 21.35 1/8/11 George Mason University Father Dia
4 Terrel COTTON JR  Lincoln (Mo.) 15.81 “ 21.36 2/25/11 MIAA Conference Championships
5 Dominic SMITH JR  American International 13.74 “ 21.37 2/25/11 NEICAAA Indoor Track & Field Cham
6 Josh SCHULER SR Emporia State 11.68 “ 21.38 2/25/11 MIAA Conference Championships 2
6 Lyndon JOHNSON SR Findlay 11.68 “ 21.38 2/11/11 2011 Boston University Valentine In
8 Mandela CLIFFORD SR Lincoln (Mo.) 795 P 21.49 2/11/11 Tyson Invitational
9 Mikio BAIN JR  Grand Canyon 689 P 21.50 1/28/11 New Mexico Collegiate Invitational
10  Chris BURROWS SO Lake Erie 576 P 21.52 2/25/11 GLIAC Indoor Championships
11  Josh EDMONDS FR  Saint Augustine's 469 P 21.53 2/12/11 CIAA Indoor Track & Field Champion
12 Jonathan WOODSON SO  Texas A&M-Kingsville 344 P 21.57 2/11/11 Lafayette/Rider Winter Games - Invi
13 Kelly FISHER JR  Saint Augustine's 241 P 21.58 2/27/11 George Mason University Last Chan
14 Roxroy CATO FR Lincoln (Mo.) 135 P 21.60 12/3/10 SIU Saluki Fast Start
14  Derek BREDY SO MSU Moorhead 135 P 21.60 2/25/11 NSIC Indoor Track & Field Champion
16  Tyler SHAW JR  Northwest Missouri 1.08 P 21.62 2/25/11 MIAA Conference Championships
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Nl Jaete oo [ Teomps] | 201 Nombest

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Nat e [abice B 7 T O N 7T

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
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Leford GREEN
Roxroy CATO
Dominic SMITH
Josh EDMONDS
Dane HYATT
Donte BROWN
Robert GARDNER
Antonio ABNEY
Terrel COTTON
Negus GRAHAM
Chris BURROWS
Steve BANTON

Selasi LUMAX
Aduo OMOT
Shawn LINDBOM
Josh PERRY

Tom SCOTT
Nelson MWANGI
Manuel HENNEQUIN
Andrew CHEBII
Corey DELA CRUZ
Ryan HANLEY
Andrew GRAHAM
David BROWN

SR
FR
JR
FR
SO
SR
so
SR
JR
SR
so
SO

Nej
SR
SO
JR
JR
JR
SO
JR
SO
JR
FR

Johnson C. Smith
Lincoln (Mo.)
American International
Saint Augustine's
Lincoln (Mo.)
UMass Lowell
Indianapolis
Saint Augustine's
Lincoln (Mo.)
East Stroudsburg
Lake Erie

Lincoln (Mo.)

Southern Connecticut
Augustana (S.D.)
Metro State
Southern Connecticut
Ashland

Queens (N.C.)
American International
Winston-Salem State
Southern Connecticut
Colorado Mines
Adams State

UMass Lowell

400m Dash

2399 Y 47.03

2167 [[§] 4711
1872 Y 47.35
1641 Y 47.43
1429 Y 47.46
1147 P 47.67
912 P 4776
800 P  47.79
645 P  48.04
543 P  48.05
425 P 4814
322 P 4816
800m Run

22.05 [ 149.47

21.80 [ 149.61

1975 [f§ 1:40.64
1563 [ 1:50.97
13.45 Y 15118
1135 [J[§ 15130
919 P  1:51.48
795 P 15176
670 P  1:52.06
549 P 1:52.30
438 P 1:52.44
327 P 15257
Mile Run

1/28/11
12/10/10
2/17/11
2/12/11
2/18/11
2/25/11
2/25/11
2/12/11
12/10/10
2/25/11
2/19/11
12/10/10

2/25/11
2/10/11
2/11/11
2/25/11
2/18/11
2/25/11
1/28/11
2/18/11
2/25/11
2/11/11
2/13/11
2/25/11

Meet NCAA 2010

Penn State National Invitational 2

lowa State Holiday Preview

Northeast-10 Indoor Track & Field C

CIAA Indoor Track & Field Champion

2011 Nebraska Tune-Up

NEICAAA Indoor Track & Field Cham

GLVC Indoor Track & Field Champio

CIAA Indoor Track & Field Champion 3
lowa State Holiday Preview

PSAC Indoor Track & Field Champio 4
Kent State Tune-Up

lowa State Holiday Preview 6

Meet NCAA 2010

NEICAAA Indoor Track & Field Cham 6

lowa State Classic

UW Husky Classic

NEICAAA Indoor Track & Field Cham

Akron Zips Open

Armory Collegiate Challenge 2
2011 Boston University Terrier Class

VT Challenge

NEICAAA Indoor Track & Field Cham

GVSU Big Meet

UW Indoor Open 3
NEICAAA Indoor Track & Field Cham

Meet NCAA 2010

1 Craig HUFFER SO  Adams State 25.64 “ 3:59.72 1/21/11 New Mexico Cherry & Silver Invitati
2 Keegan CALMES SO Adams State 21.24 “ 4:04.27 2/11/11 UW Husky Classic
3 Amos SANG SR Abilene Christian 18.44 “ 4:05.82 1/21/11 Texas Tech Red Raider Open
4 Mack MCLAIN JR  Colorado Mines 1630 P 4:06.08 2/11/11 GVSU Big Meet 6
5 Curtis TRUEB SO  Bentley 13.27 P 4:08.12 2/4/11 2011 Giegengack Invitational
6 Daniel KIRWA SR Harding 11.02 P 4:08.95 2/11/11 Hoosier Hills
7 Antoine MALARTE SO Adams State 877 P 4:09.94 2/11/11 UW Husky Classic
8 Russell DRUMMOND SO Colorado Mines 762 P 4:10.52 2/11/11 GVSU Big Meet
9 Carl ARNOLD Il SR Metro State 6.61 P 4:10.58 2/4/11 New Mexico Collegiate Classic & Co
10 Travis BENIAK JR  Augustana (S.D.) 554 P 4:10.85 2/10/11 lowa State Classic
11 Brett CARTER SR Central Missouri 453 P 4:10.91 2/18/11 2011 Nebraska Tune-Up
12 Brandon JOHNSON SR Metro State 352 P 4:10.95 2/4/11 New Mexico Collegiate Classic & Co
12 Macky LLOYD JR  Saint Rose 352 P 4:10.95 2/25/11 Armory Collegiate Challenge
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5000m Run

USTFCCCA NCAA Division Il Event Report Used for National Team Rankings

1 - 2011 Indoor Track & Field, Week #7

Nl Jaete oot [Teomps] | 201 NomAbest et

1 Amos SANG

2 Glarius ROP

3 Laban SIALO

4 Brandon BIRDSONG
5 Jordan WELLING
6 Sean BROWN

7 Michael CROUCH
8 Tyler EMMOREY
9 Jeff NORDQUIST
10  Bryan BEEGLE

11 Dalton MOBERLY
12 Nathan SELLERS

SR
SO
SO
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
JR
SO

Abilene Christian

American International

Central Missouri
Adams State
Western Washington
Western State
Queens (N.C.)

Grand Valley State
Grand Valley State
Shippensburg
Central Missouri
Adams State

2355 [ 14:05.82

2139 [[§] 14:06.66

18.68 P 14:10.38
16.65 P 14:10.55
1435 P 14:12.10
10.96 P 14:20.06
889 P 14:20.87
7.80 P 14:21.78
6.72 P 14:22.69
569 P 14:22.97
4.68 P 14:23.05
364 P 14:23.48

60m Hurdles

2/4/11 2011 New Balance Collegiate Invitati
2/4/11 2011 New Balance Collegiate Invitati

2/10/11 lowa State Classic
2/11/11 UW Husky Classic
2/11/11 UW Husky Classic
2/11/11 GVSU Big Meet
2/11/11 UW Husky Classic
2/11/11 GVSU Big Meet
12/16/10 Grand Valley State Holiday Open

2/4/11 2011 New Balance Collegiate Invitati

2/10/11 lowa State Classic
2/11/11 UW Husky Classic

Nat e [abice o Lamral T oiincie et

1 Sabiel ANDERSON
2 Andre COLLINS

3 Tyler SIPES

4 Karl MCFARLANE

5 Corey THOMAS

5 Andrew ETHERIDGE
7 Brice MYERS

8 Tyler SHAW

9 William CRANFORD
10 Luke HAUERT

10 Jason BOYD

10 Frankie WATERS
10  Terry ROBINSON

Nej
JR
SO
so
FR
SR
JR
so
SO
JR
SR
SR

Lincoln (Mo.)
Johnson C. Smith
Grand Canyon
Chadron State
Stonehill
Emporia State
California (Pa.)
Northwest Missouri
Western State
Northern State
Saint Augustine's
Mars Hill
Missouri S&T

2256 [ 7.85

2169 Y 7.89
1884 Q) 7.93
1599 8 7.97

13.15 P 8.01
13.15 P 8.01
9.05 P 8.02
784 P 8.04
6.63 P 8.06
553 P 8.07
553 P 8.07
553 P 8.07
553 P 8.07

4x400m Relay

1/7/11 Missouri Invitational

2/12/11 CIAA Indoor Track & Field Champion

2/26/11 USA Indoor Championships
12/10/10 CSC v UNK Alumni Meet

2/17/11 Northeast-10 Indoor Track & Field C
2/25/11 MIAA Conference Championships
2/11/11 GVSU Big Meet

2/12/11 2011 Concordia Indoor Invite
2/25/11 RMAC Indoor Championship

2/4/11 NDSU Bison Open

12/5/10 CNU Holiday Open

2/19/11 Gamecock Invitational

2/10/11 lowa State Classic

Nat'| Rk |Relay Names [institution [ Teampts.| | 2011 NCAA Best Meet

Fisher, Abney, Boyd,
Edmonds

2 Brown, Ming, Callum,

Green

3 Brown, Bennett, White,
Wundt

4 Banton, Hyatt, Hewitt,
Cotton

5 Sharpe, Jean-Baptiste,
Ocran, Lumax

6 Schaible, Smithey, Johnsor
Guagenti

7 Brittain, Kindred, Gardner,
Flournoy

8 Granger, Cook, Cleveland,
Lamar

9 Shufelt, Bredy, Lund, Olsor
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Saint Augustine's

Johnson C. Smith

UMass Lowell

Lincoln (Mo.)

Southern Connecticut

Findlay

Indianapolis

Ashland

MSU Moorhead

2565 [J[§] 3:0036
21.94 [ 3:10.99
1912 Y] 31178

16.11 P 3:12.76
13.24 P 3:13.62
11.20 P 3:13.66
9.03 P 3:13.92
798 P 3:14.02

6.74 P 3:14.50

USTFCCCA.org

1/28/11 Penn State National Invitational

1/28/11 Penn State National Invitational

1/28/11 2011 Boston University Terrier Class

2/11/11 Tyson Invitational

2/11/11 2011 Boston University Valentine In

2/11/11 2011 Boston University Valentine In

2/11/11 Hoosier Hills

2/11/11 Akron Invitational

2/18/11 Snowshoe Open
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NCAA 2010

3
8

NCAA 2010

NCAA 2010
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1= 2011 Indoor Track & Field, Week #7 as of 3/2/2011 3:08:40 PM

Distance Medley Relay
Not! i [Relay Names————— Jistiution | Teampts] | 2011 NoAA et veet

Calmes, Fletcher, Malarte, Adams State 23.23 “ 9:50.91 2/4/11 New Mexico Collegiate Classic & Co 1
Stevens
2 Stuetzel, Watson, Mwangi, Queens (N.C.) 21.13 “ 9:51.17 2/25/11 Armory Collegiate Challenge
Crouch
3 Dela Cruz, Jackson, Lumax Southern Connecticut 19.00 P 9:51.51 2/11/11 2011 Boston University Valentine In
Perry
4 McLain, Jenkins, Hanley, Colorado Mines 16.59 P 9:52.58 2/4/11 New Mexico Collegiate Classic & Co 5
Zywicki
5 Pilz, Morse, Hanlon, Stonehill 14.25 P 9:53.45 2/11/11 2011 Boston University Valentine In
Fullerton
Larson, Kaino, Kasler, Reec Western Oregon 11.64 P 9:55.06 2/11/11 UW Husky Classic
Wang, Wundt, Brown, UMass Lowell 9.56 P 9:55.28 2/11/11 2011 Boston University Valentine In 8
McDonald
8 Gillette, Raguz, Mandato, Shippensburg 853 P 9:55.36 1/28/11 Penn State National Invitational
Beegle
9 Beniak, Olson, Omot, Karb Augustana (S.D.) 7.08 P 9:56.55 2/10/11 lowa State Classic
High Jump
etk Jriete ——————intiuton [ Teamps] | —onincuABest ] et
1 Edward DUDLEY FR Lake Erie 24.44 “ 2.19m 7-2% 2/16/11 GaREAT Collegiate Mid-Week Open
2 Corey THOMAS SO  Stonehill 21.82 “ 2.18m 7-1% 2/11/11 2011 Boston University Valentine In 3
3 Cory VALES JR  Findlay 19.20 “ 217m 7-1% 2/19/11 Kent State Tune-Up
4 Christopher COPELAND JR  Saint Augustine's 15.97 “ 2.15m 7-% 2/12/11 CIAA Indoor Track & Field Champion 1
5 Oliver HARSANYI SO  Western State 13.60 P 2.14m 7-% 2/4/11 New Mexico Collegiate Classic & Co
5 Briar PLOUDE SO  Emporia State 13.60 P 2.14m 7% 2/25/11 MIAA Conference Championships 6
7 Chris MILLENTREE SR Central Missouri 866 P 2.11lm 6-11 2/25/11 MIAA Conference Championships
7 Clark TANKSLEY FR  Missouri Southern 866 P 2.11m 6-11 2/18/11 MSSU Radio Shack Open Invite
7 Leander TONEY SR Indiana (Pa.) 866 P 2.11m 6-11 2/25/11 PSAC Indoor Track & Field Champio
10 Maurice HALL SR Saint Paul's 535 P 2.10m 6-10% 2/27/11 George Mason University Last Chan 6
10 Travis LEFLORE JR  Tiffin 53 P 2.10m 6-10% 2/11/11 GVSU Big Meet
10  Keyvan RUDD FR  Minnesota State 535 P 2.10m 6-10% 1/28/11 MSU Mankato Pentathlon & Open
10 Tory GROOVER SO  Drury 5.35 P 2.10m 6-10% 2/18/11 UCM Classic
Pole Vault
L) T I | | veet
1 Ryan BROWN Western Washington 27.54 “ 5.31m 17-5 2/11/11 UW Husky Classic 1
2 Shane SHOCKEY SO  Findlay 24.66 “ 5.26m 17-3 2/19/11 Kent State Tune-Up
3 Dan NOVAK JR  Minnesota State 17.40 P 4.96m 16-3% 2/5/11 Ted Nelson Classic 2
4 Patrick WASZCZAK SR Southern Connecticut 1522 P 4.95m 16-2% 1/15/11 2011 Yale Collegiate Invitational
5 Zach ROSENBERGER SR Emporia State 12.69 P 4.92m 16-1% 2/4/11 2011 Frank Sevigne Husker Invitatio
6 Cameron DAUGHERTY JR  Slippery Rock 10.52 P 4.91m 16-1% 2/19/11 Kent State Tune-Up
7 Raphael GELO SO  Bemidji State 843 P 4.90m 16-% 2/25/11 NSIC Indoor Track & Field Champion
7 Ethan HOBBS SR Pittsburg State 843 P 4.90m 16-% 2/25/11 MIAA Conference Championships
7 Michael JUERGENS SO  Miissouri Southern 843 P 4.90m 16-% 2/25/11 MIAA Conference Championships
10  Luke BECK SO  Alabama-Huntsville 526 P 4.88m 16-0 2/26/11 Sewanee Indoor Invitational
10 Eric KLUCAR SO Lake Erie 526 P 4.88m 16-0 1/28/11 GaREAT Collegiate Open
12 Lee MILLER JR  Tiffin 3.08 P 4.86m 15-11% 2/19/11 Rick Meindl Last Call
12 Blair SOHL SR Adams State 3.08 P 4.86m 15-11%  2/25/11 RMAC Indoor Championship
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Long Jump
NatlRk Jailete st [ Teampts] | o01iNCAAGest ] veet
1 Herman KIRKLAND FR  Shippensburg 27.60 “ 7.70m  25-3% 2/25/11 PSAC Indoor Track & Field Champio
2 Nafee HARRIS SR Indiana (Pa.) 21.70 P 7.48m 24-6% 2/25/11 PSAC Indoor Track & Field Champio
3 Aaron HILL FR  Grand Canyon 1828 P 7.40m 24-3% 2/26/11 USA Indoor Championships
3 William BAILEY SO Bowie State 1828 P 7.40m 24-3% 2/12/11 CIAA Indoor Track & Field Champion
5 Calvin MCGRUDER SR Northern State 13.22 P 7.34m 24-1 1/28/11 MSU Mankato Pentathlon & Open
6  Cody DEBOER SO Shippensburg 1092 P 7.32m 24-% 2/25/11 PSAC Indoor Track & Field Champio
7 Lanar NEWMAN JR  Chadron State 865 P 7.29m 23-11 2/18/11 CSM Twilight Open
7 Derek BREDY SO  MSU Moorhead 865 P 7.29m 23-11 2/25/11 NSIC Indoor Track & Field Champion
9 Keenan SOLES FR  Pittsburg State 6.56 P 7.28m 23-10%  2/25/11 MIAA Conference Championships
10  Kiara JONES SR Pittsburg State 512 P 7.23m 23-8% 2/4/11 Fazoli/Baymont Inn Invitational
11 Alex ESTES FR Adams State 4.03 P 7.22m 23-8% 2/25/11 RMAC Indoor Championship
12 Paul WILLIAMS SR Winston-Salem State 3.00 P 7.20m 23-7% 2/12/11 CIAA Indoor Track & Field Champion
13 Jerel FLOURNOY JR  Indianapolis 200 P 7.18m 23-6% 2/25/11 GLVCIndoor Track & Field Champio
Triple Jump

Meet

1 Jonathon ALLEN Lake Superior State 24.81 “ 15.80m 51-10 2/25/11 GLIAC Indoor Championships
1 Ramon SPARKS SR Abilene Christian 24.81 “ 15.80m 51-10 2/4/11 2011 New Balance Collegiate Invitati
3 Kiara JONES SR Pittsburg State 18.07 P 15.31m 50-2% 1/29/11 Central Missouri Mens Mule Relays
4 Orolando DUFFUS SR Saint Augustine's 1584 P 15.27m 50-1% 2/12/11 CIAA Indoor Track & Field Champion
5 Josh HONEYCUTT SR Emporia State 13.79 P 15.26m 50-% 2/25/11 MIAA Conference Championships
5 Marty MOLINA JR  Neb.-Kearney 13.79 P 15.26m 50-% 1/15/11 Ward Haylett Invite
5 LaQuan PRIEST JR  Claflin 13.79 P 15.26m 50-% 2/4/11 Niswonger Invitational
8 Artavius WILLIAMS JR  Bowie State 742 P 14.88m 48-10 2/12/11 CIAA Indoor Track & Field Champion
9 DeJon WILKINSON FR  Saint Augustine's 6.31 P 14.84m 48-8% 2/18/11 VT Challenge
10  Chris THOMAS FR  Shippensburg 520 P 14.80m 48-6% 2/25/11 PSAC Indoor Track & Field Champio
11  Akil GIPSON JR  Western State 4.14 P 14.78m 48-6 2/25/11 RMAC Indoor Championship
12 Tyler ZACHER SR U-Mary 302 P 14.74m 48-4% 2/25/11 NSIC Indoor Track & Field Champion
12 Keenan SOLES FR  Pittsburg State 3.02 P 14.74m 48-4% 2/25/11 MIAA Conference Championships
Shot Put

i e st o o R et
1 Kurt ROBERTS Ashland 27.58 “ 19.42m 63-8% 1/21/11 All-Ohio Indoor Championships
2 Cody HUNT JR  Chadron State 21.18 “ 18.62m 61-1% 2/4/11 CSC Twilight
3 Daniel VANEK JR  Grand Valley State 19.02 “ 18.59m 61-0 2/4/11 SVSU vs GVSU Dual Meet
4 Max ALONSO JR  Fort Hays State 15.82 “ 18.34m 60-2 2/18/11 KSU Open
5 Derrick VICARS JR  Findlay 13.68 “ 18.29m 60-% 1/28/11 Findlay Indoor Track & Field Classic
6 Matt ARMSTRONG JR  Grand Valley State 11.48 “ 18.22m 59-9% 2/25/11 GLIAC Indoor Championships
7 Nick JONES JR  Abilene Christian 8.75 “ 17.96m 58-11% 1/28/11 New Mexico Collegiate Invitational
8 DJ DUKE FR  Ashland 750 P 17.87m 58-7% 2/4/11 Findlay Indoor Track & Field Open
9 Wesley LAVONG FR Adams State 6.00 P 17.35m 56-11%  2/25/11 RMAC Indoor Championship
10  Christopher REED FR  Minnesota State 500 P 17.30m 56-9% 1/28/11 MSU Mankato Pentathlon & Open
11 Drew FRIZZELL SR Central Missouri 4.00 P 17.29m 56-8% 2/25/11 MIAA Conference Championships
11 John PEMBERTON JR  Tiffin 4.00 P 17.29m 56-8% 12/3/10 Findlay Oiler Opener
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Weight Throw
NotI Rk [atbete————— Jstwton | Teampis] | 2011 NCAAbest meet

1 Drew FRIZZELL SR Central Missouri 25.72 “ 21.87m 71-9 2/25/11 MIAA Conference Championships 3
2 Ryan LOUGHNEY JR  Ashland 23.19 “ 21.74m 71-4 12/10/10 Kent State Golden Flash Gala 6
3 Mike JEFFERY SR Ashland 19.22 “ 21.25m 69-8% 12/10/10 Kent State Golden Flash Gala 2
4 Garrett GREY SO  Ashland 15.95 “ 20.84m 68-4% 2/25/11 GLIAC Indoor Championships
5 Derrick VICARS JR  Findlay 13.91 “ 20.82m 68-3% 2/25/11 GLIAC Indoor Championships
6 Anthony ENYI SR MSU Moorhead 10.91 “ 20.34m 66-8% 2/25/11 NSIC Indoor Track & Field Champion
7 Richard QUICK SO  Ashland 8.42 “ 20.10m 65-11% 2/19/11 Kent State Tune-Up 7
7 Matt ROYER JR Indianapolis 8.42 “ 20.10m 65-11%  2/19/11 Purdue Boilermaker Invitational
9 Ross BUNCHEK JR  Wayne State (Neb.) 6.27 “ 20.03m 65-8% 2/18/11 2011 Nebraska Tune-Up
10 Ben JACOBSON SR U-Mary 5.00 P 19.76m 64-10 2/25/11 NSIC Indoor Track & Field Champion
11 Christopher HEIL SR MSU Moorhead 4.00 P 19.75m 64-9% 2/25/11 NSIC Indoor Track & Field Champion
12  Nathaniel KURTZ SR Findlay 3.00 P 19.70m 64-7% 2/19/11 Kent State Tune-Up
Heptathlon
Llncliie s Simincan i s M R - et
1 Brent VOGEL Central Missouri 27.04 P 5,191 2/25/11 MIAA Conference Championships 4
2 Brad GAMBLE SR Chadron State 21.73 P 5,075 1/28/11 2011 Concordia Classic
3 Tyler GROB SO  Saginaw Valley State 1847 P 5,031 2/25/11 GLIAC Indoor Championships
4 Laguone ROBINSON SO  MSU Moorhead 1573 P 5,005 2/25/11 NSIC Indoor Track & Field Champion
5 Shawn BOSS JR  Central Missouri 13.68 P 5,003 2/25/11 MIAA Conference Championships 6
6 Bryson MAHLBERG JR  Neb.-Kearney 11.03 P 4,980 2/25/11 RMAC Indoor Championship
7 Joe STEPHENS SO  Pittsburg State 896 P 4975 2/25/11 MIAA Conference Championships
8 Chris AMMANN SO Lock Haven 771 P 4,958 12/10/10 Kent State Golden Flash Gala
9 Tony GRANILLO JR  Emporia State 645 P 4,940 2/25/11 MIAA Conference Championships
10  Brady WERT SR Slippery Rock 520 P 4,922 2/25/11 PSAC Indoor Track & Field Champio
11  Isaac SNYDER SO  Lake Erie 4.00 P 4,904 2/25/11 GLIAC Indoor Championships
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2011 Indoor Track & Field, Week #7

as of 3/2/2011 3:08:40 PM

Nl Jaete [t [Teomps] | 201 Nomsest

1
2
2
4
5
6
6
8
8

NatT R Jatiee rsition [ Teamps] | 2011 NCaA et

1
2
3
4
5
5
7
8
9

Nl Jaete ot [Teomps] | 201 Nombest

Shavine HODGES
Indira SPENCE
Shanna Kay WRIGHT
Judith RILEY

Kiera BENSON
Latoya KING
Danielle WILLIAMS
Rosemarie CARTY
Caitlin DHEIN
Latrice JOHNSON
Maja MIHALINEC
Ada UDAYA

Nicole BRUNGARDT
Cathy EBENJA

Shannon GAGNE
Shermaine WILLIAMS
Judith RILEY

Shavine HODGES
Latoya KING

Nyoka COLE
Samantha EDWARDS
Maja MIHALINEC
Kristen STEWART
Elodie BARRE'

Kristi BUERKLE

Ada UDAYA

Nicole BRUNGARDT

FR
JR
SR
FR
SR
FR
FR
JR
JR
JR
JR
FR
FR
JR

SR
SR
FR
FR
FR
JR
JR
JR
SR
FR
SR
FR
FR

Grand Canyon
Adams State
Lincoln (Mo.)
Lincoln (Mo.)
Colorado Mines
Lincoln (Mo.)
Johnson C. Smith
Johnson C. Smith
Winona State
Alabama-Huntsville
Neb.-Omaha

New Haven

Wayne State (Neb.)
Harding

New Haven
Johnson C. Smith
Lincoln (Mo.)
Grand Canyon
Lincoln (Mo.)
Lincoln (Mo.)
Virginia State
Neb.-Omaha
U-Mary
Incarnate Word
Bemidji State
New Haven
Wayne State (Neb.)

60m Dash

2270 Y 742

2148 Y 743
2148 [} 7.43

16.38 P 7.48
13.24 P 7.56
10.92 P 7.59
10.92 P 7.59
7.81 P 7.60
7.81 P 7.60
5.60 P 7.62
4.49 P 7.63
339 P  7.64
3.39 P 7.64
3.39 P 7.64
200m Dash

2708 Y] 2360
2119 [ 2411
1889 M 24.15

15.93 P 24.28
13.08 P 24.40
13.08 P 24.40
9.00 P 24.42
7.89 P 24.45
6.38 P 24.59
5.24 P 24.63
4.20 P 24.64
3.02 P 24.69
2.00 P 24.71
400m Dash

2/19/11

2/4/11
2/25/11
2/25/11
2/11/11
2/25/11
2/19/11
2/12/11

2/5/11
2/19/11

2/4/11
2/17/11
2/25/11
12/3/10

2/25/11
2/12/11
2/11/11
1/21/11
2/25/11
12/3/10
2/25/11
2/11/11
2/25/11
2/18/11
2/25/11
2/25/11
2/25/11

Meet
Lumberjack Invitational
New Mexico Collegiate Classic & Co
MIAA Conference Championships
MIAA Conference Championships
Air Force Invitational
MIAA Conference Championships
Tiger Tune-Up
CIAA Indoor Track & Field Champion
UWSP Pointer Invitational & Multi
Tiger Tune-Up
2011 Frank Sevigne Husker Invitatio
Northeast-10 Indoor Track & Field C
NSIC Indoor Track & Field Champion

Arkansas State Kickoff Klassic

Meet
NEICAAA Indoor Track & Field Cham
CIAA Indoor Track & Field Champion
Tyson Invitational
New Mexico Cherry & Silver Invitati
MIAA Conference Championships
SIU Saluki Fast Start
Armory Collegiate Challenge
Tyson Invitational
NSIC Indoor Track & Field Champion
2011 Nebraska Tune-Up
NSIC Indoor Track & Field Champion
NEICAAA Indoor Track & Field Cham
NSIC Indoor Track & Field Champion

Meet

NCAA 2010

NCAA 2010

5
4

NCAA 2010

1 Nyoka COLE JR  Lincoln (Mo.) 23.52 “ 54.86 12/10/10 lowa State Holiday Preview 4
2 Kristi BUERKLE SR Bemidiji State 21.34 “ 54.92 2/25/11 NSIC Indoor Track & Field Champion 2
3 Kelly SHAW SO  Saint Augustine's 19.19 “ 54.97 2/18/11 VT Challenge
4  Shannon GAGNE SR New Haven 16.55 “ 55.19 1/28/11 2011 Boston University Terrier Class
5 Samantha EDWARDS JR  Virginia State 13.79 P 55.45 2/12/11 CIAA Indoor Track & Field Champion
6 Steph TINNEY SR Ashland 11.29 P 55.72 2/19/11 Kent State Tune-Up 1
7 Christina KING SR Wayne State (Neb.) 9.25 P 55.75 2/25/11 NSIC Indoor Track & Field Champion
8 Yanique HAYE SO  Lincoln (Mo.) 780 P 56.06 12/10/10 lowa State Holiday Preview 7
9 Aubrey MOORE SR Missouri S&T 6.79 P 56.07 2/25/11 GLVC Indoor Track & Field Champio
10 Michelle CUMBERBATCH SO Lincoln (Mo.) 557 P 56.22 12/10/10 lowa State Holiday Preview 8
11 Nicketa COOMBS SO  U-Mary 449 P 56.28 2/10/11 lowa State Classic
12 Eleanor SILER JR  Western Washington 343 P 56.32 2/11/11 UW Husky Classic
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800m Run
NatlRc Jaiete —————— mstwtor [ Teampis] | Z01NGAAGest | veet
1 Shawnee CARNETT SO  Concord 25.17 “ 2:09.14 2/18/11 VT Challenge
2 Anja PUC SR Neb.-Omaha 22.67 “ 2:09.52 2/4/11 2011 Frank Sevigne Husker Invitatio 1
3 Chanelle CALDWELL JR  Grand Valley State 1887 P 2:10.92 2/11/11 GVSU Big Meet 2
4 Amy VARSELL SO Bentley 15.84 P 2:11.73 2/25/11 NEICAAA Indoor Track & Field Cham
5 Andria NUSSEY SO  Angelo State 1344 P 2:12.05 2/5/11 Texas Tech Indoor Open #2
6 Rachel WEBB JR  Western State 11.36 P 2:12.11 2/11/11 GVSU Big Meet
7 Annan APPLEBEE SR Western Oregon 9.00 P 2:12.55 2/26/11 Seattle Pacific Last Chance Meet
8 Katelyn MONA JR  Emporia State 783 P 2:12.83 2/18/11 2011 Nebraska Tune-Up
9 Emily BALLOCK JR  Pittsburg State 6.52 P 2:13.33 2/18/11 2011 Nebraska Tune-Up
10 Titilayo VANRIEL FR  Southern Connecticut 5.31 P 2:13.67 2/25/11 NEICAAA Indoor Track & Field Cham
11  Lindsey SCHMITMEYER SR Findlay 4.00 P 2:14.23 2/25/11 GLIAC Indoor Championships
12 Jaime MCCOLLUM JR  Shippensburg 3.00 P 2:14.34 2/25/11 PSAC Indoor Track & Field Champio
Mile Run
I S T KT [ et
1 Monica KINNEY Grand Valley State 26.26 “ 4:43.64 1/21/11 GVSU Mike Lints Alumni Open 2
2 Cassie MITCHELL JR  Adams State 21.42 “ 4:49.10 2/11/11 UW Husky Classic 6
3 Melissa AGNEW SO  U-Mary 18.05 P 4:51.80 2/10/11 lowa State Classic
4 Katherine MCCARTHY SR Grand Valley State 15.72 P 4:52.47 2/11/11 GVSU Big Meet
5 Amanda PUTT SO  Hillsdale 13.34 P 4:53.23 2/11/11 GVSU Big Meet
6 Kristin BRONDBO FR  Augustana (S.D.) 11.13 P 4:53.65 2/25/11 NSIC Indoor Track & Field Champion
7 Hope CHRISTIE JR  UW Parkside 8.97 P 4:53.97 2/11/11 GVSU Big Meet
8 Alexis SKARDA SO  Mesa State 787 P 4:54.18 2/11/11 Air Force Invitational 4
9 Sarah LYLE JR  Western State 6.74 P 4:54.43 2/11/11 GVSU Big Meet
10  Rebecca WINCHESTER JR  Grand Valley State 560 P 4:54.72 2/18/11 Grand Valley Tune-Up
11 Eileen CREUTZ SR Grand Valley State 450 P 4:55.12 2/18/11 Grand Valley Tune-Up
12  Samantha JOHNSON FR  Ferris State 322 P 4:56.25 2/18/11 Grand Valley Tune-Up
13 Whitney BISHOFF JR  Anderson (S.C.) 2.12 P 4:56.65 2/19/11 Tiger Tune-Up
14  Ashley BOTHAM SO  Grand Valley State 1.05 P 4:56.94 2/11/11 GVSU Big Meet
5000m Run
I S T KT [ s e
1 Neely SPENCE Shippensburg 25.52 “ 16:01.09 2/4/11 2011 New Balance Collegiate Invitati 1
2 Sarah PORTER SR Western Washington 21.80 “ 16:12.68 2/11/11 UW Husky Classic 4
3 Kristen MCGLYNN SO Adams State 19.14 “ 16:17.21 2/11/11 UW Husky Classic
4 Monica KINNEY JR  Grand Valley State 15.80 “ 16:26.52 12/16/10 Grand Valley State Holiday Open
5 Lauren KLEPPIN JR  Western State 13.21 “ 16:34.18 2/11/11 GVSU Big Meet
6 Brenae EDWARDS SR Mansfield 11.06 “ 16:36.21 2/4/11 2011 New Balance Collegiate Invitati 3
7 Runa FALCH SO  Augustana (S.D.) 8.80 “ 16:39.97 2/25/11 NSIC Indoor Track & Field Champion
8 Eileen CREUTZ SR Grand Valley State 7.70 “ 16:41.32 12/16/10 Grand Valley State Holiday Open
9 Julia NOWAK SO  Grand Valley State 6.48 “ 16:44.54 12/16/10 Grand Valley State Holiday Open
10 Kate GRIEWISCH JR  Lenoir-Rhyne 5.44 “ 16:45.03 2/11/11 Tyson Invitational
11 Elicia ANDERSON JR  Millersville 4.32 “ 16:46.81 2/25/11 PSAC Indoor Track & Field Champio
12 Morgan PLACE JR  Minnesota Duluth 3.29 “ 16:47.21 2/25/11 NSIC Indoor Track & Field Champion 8
13 Katherine MCCARTHY SR Grand Valley State 2.26 “ 16:47.70 12/16/10 Grand Valley State Holiday Open
14  Christina REIMER SR Kutztown 1.19 “ 16:48.72 2/25/11 PSAC Indoor Track & Field Champio
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BAR
i
i3
[]]

60m Hurdles
NotI Rk [atete————— Jstiwron | Teampis] | 2011 NoAAbest meet

1 Indira SPENCE JR  Adams State 25.06 “ 8.24 2/11/11 UW Husky Classic 1
1 Shermaine WILLIAMS SR Johnson C. Smith 25.06 “ 8.24 1/7/11 Clemson Invitational 2
3 Raven CLAY JR  Findlay 18.65 “ 8.41 12/3/10 Findlay Oiler Opener 4
3 Rosemarie CARTY JR  Johnson C. Smith 18.65 “ 8.41 1/28/11 Penn State National Invitational 3
5 Lindsay LETTOW JR  Central Missouri 13.25 P 8.53 2/25/11 MIAA Conference Championships 7
6  Chanel PARKER SR Cal State Dominguez Hills 11.18 P 8.54 2/26/11 Run for the Dream

7 Danielle WILLIAMS FR Johnson C. Smith 898 P 8.57 2/12/11 CIAA Indoor Track & Field Champion

8 Ebone WASHINGTON JR  Kentucky State 757 P 8.63 1/22/11 Wabash Little Giant Invitational

9 Judith RILEY FR Lincoln (Mo.) 6.44 P 8.65 2/25/11 MIAA Conference Championships

10  Kaymarie JONES JR  Adams State 511 P 8.70 2/18/11 CSM Twilight Open

11 Janet JOHNSON FR U-Mary 405 P 8.71 2/25/11 NSIC Indoor Track & Field Champion

12  Jody-Ann COORE JR  Neb.-Omaha 3.00 P 8.77 2/18/11 2011 Nebraska Tune-Up

12 Lakaevia TYLER SR Johnson C. Smith 3.00 P 8.77 2/12/11 CIAA Indoor Track & Field Champion

4x400m Relay
Nat | R [relay Names —————Jstiwtion [ Teampis] | J011NGaA et et

1 Cumberbatch, Gildon, Lincoln (Mo.) 2299 Y 343.25 2/11/11 Tyson Invitational 1
Haye, Jones

2 Caldwell, Chandler, Grand Valley State 20.77 P 3:46.58 2/11/11 GVSU Big Meet 6
Galasso, Vallar

3 Giaquinto, Monty, UMass Lowell 17.75 P 3:48.15 1/28/11 2011 Boston University Terrier Class
Delgado, Cunningham

4 Connor, Johns, Bernard, Saint Augustine's 15.74 P 3:48.16 2/18/11 VT Challenge 2
Shaw

5 Cunningham, Kelly, Tyler, Johnson C. Smith 13.68 P 3:48.26 2/19/11 Tiger Tune-Up 5
Briscoe

6 Klein, Brungardt, King, Wayne State (Neb.) 11.57 P 3:48.43 2/18/11 2011 Nebraska Tune-Up
Pollard

7 Hill, Barr, Florentino, Southern Connecticut 942 P 3:48.66 2/25/11 NEICAAA Indoor Track & Field Cham
Niemczyk

8 King, Brock, Tyson-King, Virginia State 820 P 3:49.00 2/12/11 CIAA Indoor Track & Field Champion
Edwards

9 Shell, Thomas, Gillespie, Southwest Baptist 713 P 3:49.11 2/18/11 2011 Nebraska Tune-Up
Dusenburg

10  Mihalinec, Robinson, Puc, Neb.-Omaha 593 P 3:49.43 2/18/11 2011 Nebraska Tune-Up 3
Koepke

11 Dalbey, Thomas, McDaniel San Francisco State 482 P 3:49.60 2/4/11 New Mexico Collegiate Classic & Co
Chambers
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= {ROS
gy

X & Fil
[
b

as of 3/2/2011 3:08:40 PM

NaTl R [relay Names rstition [ Teamps] | 2011 NoAkBes

10

11

e e Tremeel 1o

Huber, Henzy,
Raudabaugh, Spence

Mitchell, Guy, Grasmick,
McGlynn

Webb, Hadford, Becic, Lyle
Winchester, Vallar,
Botham, Kinney

Wolf, Coombs, Carlson,
Agnew

Brondbo, Everson, Kokesh,
Falch

Allen, Kacsandi, Tinney,
Stoffel

Sullivan, Niemczyk, Vanriel
Griebel

Reimer, Hunte, Colburn,
Brown

Johnson, Siler, O'Connell,
Porter

Jarrett, Ferguson, Sebby,
Hague

Shippensburg

Adams State

Western State
Grand Valley State

U-Mary

Augustana (S.D.)

Ashland

Southern Connecticut

Kutztown

Western Washington

Lewis

Distance Medley Relay

24.74 11:28.93
2077 [[§ 113872
1851 [f§] 11:39.98
1621 Y 11:41.50
1414 [ 114189
1200 P  11:42.58
948 P  11:45.25
769 P  11:51.52
669 P  11:51.55
552 P  11:53.23
425 P 11:56.07
High Jump

1/28/11

2/4/11

2/4/11
2/11/11

2/10/11

2/10/11

2/25/11

2/25/11

2/11/11

2/18/11

1/28/11

Meet NCAA 2010
Penn State National Invitational 2
New Mexico Collegiate Classic & Co 3

New Mexico Collegiate Classic & Co

GVSU Big Meet 4
lowa State Classic

lowa State Classic 6
GLIAC Indoor Championships

NEICAAA Indoor Track & Field Cham

2011 Boston University Valentine In

GNAC Indoor Track & Field Champio 7

Indiana University Relays

Meet

NCAA 2010

1 Barbara SZABO Western State 26.88 “ 1.82m 5-11% 2/4/11 New Mexico Collegiate Classic & Co
2 Abby KACSANDI SR Ashland 21.10 “ 1.78m 5-10 2/25/11 GLIAC Indoor Championships 1
2 Kathie-Lee LAIDLEY FR  Neb.-Omaha 21.10 “ 1.78m 5-10 1/28/11 Jack Jennett
2 Lisa VENGELS JR  Missouri Southern 21.10 “ 1.78m 5-10 2/18/11 MSSU Radio Shack Open Invite
5 Lynn MAYER SR East Stroudsburg 13.31 “ 1.76m 5-9% 1/22/11 Bucknell Heptagonal
6 Gretchen CLARK SR Pittsburg State 10.83 “ 1.75m 5-8% 2/18/11 MSSU Radio Shack Open Invite 8
6 Erin ALEWINE FR  Central Missouri 10.83 “ 1.75m 5-8% 2/4/11 Fazoli/Baymont Inn Invitational
6 Bailey FRANKLIN JR  Northern Michigan 10.83 “ 1.75m 5-8% 1/22/11 Northern Challenge
9 Jazmyn WEBSTER FR  Chadron State 6.00 P 1.72m 5-7% 2/25/11 RMAC Indoor Championship
9 Jenna SCHMIDT JR  Central Missouri 6.00 P 1.72m 5-7% 2/25/11 MIAA Conference Championships
11 Kati HOLLY FR  Angelo State 4.00 P 1.71m 5-7% 2/18/11 Texas Tech Octagonal Meet
11 Whitney HENDERSHOT SR Slippery Rock 4.00 P 1.71m 5-7% 2/19/11 Kent State Tune-Up
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Pole Vault
NatlRc Jaiete —————— mstwtor [ Teampis] | Z01NGAAGest | veet
1 Lauren GRAHAM SO  UC-Colorado Springs 25.89 “ 4.06m 13-3% 2/11/11 Air Force Invitational
2 Lauren STELTEN SR Minnesota State 22.99 “ 4.02m 13-2% 2/25/11 NSIC Indoor Track & Field Champion 2
3 Jocelyn KUKSA JR  Grand Valley State 1941 P 3.95m 12-11% 2/25/11 GLIAC Indoor Championships 5
4 Kristen HIXSON FR  Grand Valley State 1582 P 3.85m 12-7% 2/25/11 GLIAC Indoor Championships
5 Kimberly JOHNSON SO  Southern Connecticut 1347 P 3.82m 12-6% 2/25/11 NEICAAA Indoor Track & Field Cham
6 Alycia WAGNER JR  Cal State Stanislaus 11.24 P 3.80m 12-5% 2/5/11 2011 Bronco Open
7 Jamie ROBERTS FR  Northern Michigan 866 P 3.75m 12-3% 2/25/11 GLIAC Indoor Championships
8 Melissa PEASLEE SR Seattle Pacific 743 P 3.73m 12-2% 2/26/11 Seattle Pacific Last Chance Meet
9 Kelsey WILSON JR  Angelo State 6.08 P 3.70m 12-1% 2/5/11 Texas Tech Indoor Open #2
10 Briana SUPPES JR  Colorado Mines 500 P 3.67m 12-% 2/18/11 CSM Twilight Open
10  Megan BRESKI SO  Shippensburg 500 P 3.67m 12-% 2/25/11 PSAC Indoor Track & Field Champio
10  Becca CLARK FR  Central Washington 500 P 3.67m 12-% 2/18/11 GNAC Indoor Track & Field Champio
10  Alexa TSIKNAS SO Mansfield 500 P 3.67m 12-% 2/25/11 PSAC Indoor Track & Field Champio
Long Jump
I S T KT | et
1 Shannon GAGNE New Haven 25.97 “ 6.02m 19-9 2/17/11 Northeast-10 Indoor Track & Field C
2 Nkeiruka DOMIKE SR Neb.-Omaha 21.36 P 5.92m 19-5% 2/25/11 MIAA Conference Championships
3 Lindsay LETTOW JR  Central Missouri 1858 P 5.89m 194 2/25/11 MIAA Conference Championships
4 Angella GRAHAM SR New Mexico Highlands 1553 P 5.85m 19-2% 2/25/11 RMAC Indoor Championship
4 Dominique KING SR Virginia State 1553 P 5.85m 19-2% 2/25/11 Armory Collegiate Challenge
6 Brianna LIEBOLD SR Indiana (Pa.) 11.27 P 5.84m 19-2 2/12/11 Bucknell Winter Classic 3
7 Nicole BRUNGARDT FR  Wayne State (Neb.) 9.03 P 5.83m 19-1% 2/12/11 2011 Concordia Indoor Invite
8 Kathie-Lee LAIDLEY FR  Neb.-Omaha 776 P 5.81m 19-% 2/4/11 2011 Frank Sevigne Husker Invitatio
8 Jena ISAACSON JR  Neb.-Kearney 776 P 5.81m 19-% 2/12/11 2011 Concordia Indoor Invite
10 Julia BAYER SR Chadron State 563 P 5.80m 19-% 2/18/11 CSM Twilight Open
11 Dedricka THOMAS FR  Winston-Salem State 424 P 5.77m 18-11% 2/12/11 CIAA Indoor Track & Field Champion
11  Steph ABBOTT SR Ashland 424 P 5.77m 18-11%  2/25/11 GLIAC Indoor Championships
13 Melissa WALKER SO  U-Mary 211 P 5.76m 18-10%  2/25/11 NSICIndoor Track & Field Champion 5
Triple Jump
[Norti e iior ————Treampsl 1 ouincaagesr e
1 Nkeiruka DOMIKE SR Neb.-Omaha 32.83 “ 13.76m 45-1% 2/11/11 Tyson Invitational
2 Stephany JOHNSON SO  Central Missouri 19.88 “ 12.32m 40-5 2/25/11 MIAA Conference Championships
3 Amanda OUEDRAOGO SO  Abilene Christian 17.50 “ 12.27m 40-3% 1/28/11 New Mexico Collegiate Invitational
4 Darcie SCHMITZ SR Fort Hays State 15.12 “ 12.22m 40-1% 2/25/11 MIAA Conference Championships 2
5 Jennifer ZWEIFEL JR  Truman State 12.89 “ 12.19m 40-0 2/25/11 MIAA Conference Championships
6 Angella GRAHAM SR New Mexico Highlands 10.54 P 12.14m 39-10 2/25/11 RMAC Indoor Championship 3
7 Kirsten BOWENS FR  Saint Augustine's 850 P 12.13m 39-9% 2/12/11 CIAA Indoor Track & Field Champion
8 Sanchia LEE JR  Lincoln (Mo.) 746 P 12.12m 39-9% 12/3/10 SIU Saluki Fast Start
9 Brianna LIEBOLD SR Indiana (Pa.) 6.27 P 12.07m 39-7% 2/25/11 PSAC Indoor Track & Field Champio
10  Dedricka THOMAS FR  Winston-Salem State 5.00 P 11.98m 39-3% 2/12/11 CIAA Indoor Track & Field Champion
11 Bailey FRANKLIN JR  Northern Michigan 400 P 11.97m 39-3% 2/25/11 GLIAC Indoor Championships
12  Melissa WALKER SO  U-Mary 3.00 P 11.94m 39-2% 2/25/11 NSIC Indoor Track & Field Champion
13  Samantha WILLIAMS SO U-Mary 200 P 11.89m 39-% 2/25/11 NSIC Indoor Track & Field Champion
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Shot Put
NatlRk Jailete st [Teampts] | o01iNCAAGest ] meet
1 Sam LOCKHART SO  Grand Valley State 25.56 “ 15.62m 51-3 2/11/11 GVSU Big Meet
2 Lauren BURESH JR  Grand Valley State 23.09 “ 15.56m 51-% 2/25/11 GLIAC Indoor Championships 7
3 Kelly ASH JR  Ashland 19.79 “ 15.39m 50-6 2/25/11 GLIAC Indoor Championships
4 Nicole GREEN JR  Missouri Southern 15.60 “ 14.98m 49-1% 2/11/11 Pittsburg State Invite 4
5 Rebecca STIER SR Winona State 13.21 “ 14.88m 48-10 12/4/10 MSU Mankato Preseason Open
6 Heather MINSSEN SR Neb.-Omaha 11.13 “ 14.86m 48-9 2/25/11 MIAA Conference Championships
7 Mary THEISEN SO  Winona State 9.05 “ 14.84m 48-8% 1/22/11 UW-Stout Open 8
8 Katie KRUGER FR Adams State 758 P 14.72m 48-3% 2/25/11 RMAC Indoor Championship
9 Heidi SMITH JR  Pittsburg State 6.00 P 14.51m 47-7% 2/11/11 Pittsburg State Invite 6
10  Kristin CAMERON JR  Northwood (Mich.) 500 P 14.43m 47-4% 2/25/11 GLIAC Indoor Championships
11 Candace GREENE FR  UMass Lowell 4.00 P 14.36m 47-1% 2/17/11 Northeast-10 Indoor Track & Field C
12 Larissa RICHARDS JR  Pittsburg State 3.00 P 14.14m 46-4% 1/28/11 Central Missouri Womens Mule Rel
13 Abby KACSANDI SR Ashland 2.00 P 14.12m 46-4 2/11/11 Akron Invitational
Weight Throw
L (T (T T | e veet
1 Liz MURPHY Grand Valley State 28.13 “ 20.57m 67-6 1/28/11 Indiana University Relays 3
2 Tara COOPER SR Ashland 20.89 “ 19.37m 63-6% 2/11/11 Akron Invitational 2
3 Sam LOCKHART SO  Grand Valley State 18.54 “ 19.29m 63-3% 2/25/11 GLIAC Indoor Championships
4 Jessica HORSLEY SR Chadron State 16.32 “ 19.24m 63-1% 2/25/11 RMAC Indoor Championship
5 Kristin CAMERON JR  Northwood (Mich.) 13.84 “ 19.13m 62-9% 2/11/11 GVSU Big Meet 6
6 Mary THEISEN SO  Winona State 11.39 “ 18.96m 62-2% 2/25/11 NSIC Indoor Track & Field Champion
7 Christa BERGMANN SR Fort Hays State 8.48 “ 18.55m 60-10% 1/28/11 Kansas Jayhawk Classic
8 Kelly ASH JR  Ashland 7.41 “ 18.52m 60-9% 2/25/11 GLIAC Indoor Championships 5
9 Randi DEPP SR Findlay 6.00 P 18.33m 60-1% 2/4/11 NCAA Division Il Team Challenge
10 Bidemi BALOGUN JR  American International 500 P 18.23m 59-9% 1/28/11 2011 Boston University Terrier Class
11 Katie SOPHER SR Ashland 4.00 P 18.18m 59-7% 12/10/10 Kent State Golden Flash Gala
12 Jamie SMITH SO  Grand Valley State 3.00 P 18.00m 59-% 2/18/11 Grand Valley Tune-Up
13 Catherine NASS SO  Hillsdale 200 P 17.83m 58-6 2/18/11 Grand Valley Tune-Up
Pentathlon
NatTRk [aiete sttt [ Teamps] | 2011NCAABest meet
1 Lindsay LETTOW JR  Central Missouri 27.75 “ 3,961 2/25/11 MIAA Conference Championships 2
2 Abby KACSANDI SR Ashland 23.03 “ 3,819 2/11/11 Akron Invitational
3 Chrystal RUIZ SO  Angelo State 1795 P 3,658 2/11/11 GVSU Big Meet
4 Angella GRAHAM SR New Mexico Highlands 15.68 P 3,644 2/25/11 RMAC Indoor Championship 7
5 Tuekeha HUNTLEY JR  Cal State LA 13.13 P 3,610 2/5/11 Sykes & Sabock Challenge Cup
6  Cheryl BOURNE JR  Ashland 1092 P 3,588 2/25/11 GLIAC Indoor Championships
7 Erin ALEWINE FR  Central Missouri 888 P 3,584 2/25/11 MIAA Conference Championships
8  JenaISAACSON JR  Neb.-Kearney 734 P 3,529 2/25/11 RMAC Indoor Championship
9 Trina CARITO SR East Stroudsburg 625 P 3,519 1/13/11 Kutztown Collegiate Invitational
10 Lisa ROTH SR Ashland 506 P 3,500 2/4/11 NCAA Division Il Team Challenge 4
11  Carissa HEIM SR Fort Hays State 4.00 P 3,450 12/10/10 Carol Robinson Pentathlon
12 Angela SELBY SR Central Missouri 3.00 P 3,410 2/25/11 MIAA Conference Championships
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"Scrd As", short for "Scored As", Standing used for place points portion of performance's score combining preseason data (when applied) to current season data
Ranks in BLACK indicate equal NCAA and scored ranks ~ Ranks in RED indicate NCAA rank doesn't exist or is worse than scored rank Ranks in BLUE indicate NCAA rank is better than scored rank

USTFCCCA Non-Member Non-Member Schools Will NOT be ranked, beginning Week 2



